Maine law.
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A.
PUBLIO LAWS.

Abatement of valuation of railroad companies, providing for...eseeeccsseeess
Aoctions of divorce, relating t0 vevsvereraearsiritsisisrsnsrnissssencens
Aot of congress, chapter 177 of 1868, to carry out provisions of ..evviveanenaes
Additional normal school, to establish +.eeeuetivensieniairnasenrennenns
Administration of justice, to facilitate s.eeeveessrravriniisriaricririreanes
Agreements by attornoys and others, relating toveseveveuereveeirenevsansans
Aldermen of oities, sessions of for correction of voting lists .. vvvuvevieennnens
Appointment of trustees to fill vacancies, providing for.,.... ...
Apprenticing of boys in reform sehool, providing for ......ccviiiierioiiasans
Appropriation for normal SChoolS. s vess sose sonencansresseseonsssserstonnsass
Aqueducts, water pipes, ete., when exempt from taxation ....ceeveeeennsenss
Arrests for taxes, relating t0,esueeveesriesvennsaesns

asersessseenn

Assemblages of citizens, to provide suitable means of egress from buildings
LT £
Asgessment and collection of taxes, relating t0 +.uveveervisesesnnoeionsnonne
Assignee of debtors estate, how chosen, duties and bond...eeveveireernerenans
COMPOENSALION +vssussvoasserscasensnnsorsvosnsoss

Agsignment for benefit of creditors, providing for ...eceeveevreriieancraneans
Attorney general, county attorneys to act with in law court +eeceveevenensoes
Attorneys and others, relating to agreements by.eevveieeresreciorsnsinaanas
Auctioneers, relating t0 1100m88 0f . .evsveenvetenorsvariontevriectiiocasrens
Augusta, superior court established at + vvessesssveesoarosascrsarsessoncsens

August term of supreme judicial ecourt of Kennebeo county, abolished.........

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.
Abbott, Ransom B., right to maintain ferry between Sullivan and Hancock,
AMENAAEOYY + vt ve v urnseasensesnoensntsossssnesssssnsnsensesssassssasss
Agent of Penobscot Indians, providing for paymont of certain rents toee.sesvs
authorized to lot off farm and sell buildings.....
Alewife and shad fishery in town of Warren, relating to...oveeeisnviorsncess
Androscoggin pond and certain other waters, navigation® of by steam, authorized
Antietam National Cemetery, to authorize conveyance of the interest of the
State of Maine in.....ev.vuas
Appropriation, acts of.........
Aqueduct Company, Springvale, to incorporato..seevveetvireioriaersoesonans
Aroostook county, to legalize the organization of certain plantations in
Stoamboat Company, to cxtend charter of s seeevissveesvseasroscnns
Assessment of State tax ..... Ceaeerearataeteateesntenttsaret st antaronans
Agsessors of No. 6, Franklin county, to make valid doings of. .ecovunnvara.e..
Atlantio and St. Lawrence Railroad Company, to inorease the capital stock of..
Auburn and Lewiston, amendatory of act to supply cities of, with water,......
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Augusta, to abolish the common couneil of ity ofivvvevvvevisnoernviansnsess
amendatory....ceeeveeeness

relating to locks in dam ncross Kennebec river at.eseeveeessenseness

‘Wator Company, to increase the capital stock of .t veesveesoees cous

RESOLVES.
Adjutant gonoral’s office, certain records transferred t0veeeseesseesvrserene.s
Agriculture, in favor of committioo Ol vuvee et vreeiiiiirieiiitoiinnanse .
and mechanio arts, state college of, relating $0.¢cvvevrenvosnvees
appropriation for .......au..
Agricultural society, Shuplelgh and Aoton, in favor of...eeeevnenvens.
Alexander and certain othor towns, claims of, roferred to a commission........

Allen, Benjamin, in favor ofi.veeeseveiinirernoeousnncrarissnasosossnones
Amos, Goorge 8., In fAT0r 0f v eveeiiiiiiiiaiienreraittniesaiiroitrininiias
Arnold, John 8., in favor ofisece ciieviieiisn it inii ittt itnaseesiiraiones
Asylum, military and naval at Bath, appropriation for....eeeivecveeneiennann

St. Elizabeth’s orphan of Portland, appropriation for.....eeevevvans

female orphau at Portland, appropriation for....ceverieevvrevessnnas
Attorney genoral dirocted to institute proceedings for recovery of certain lands

B.

PUBLIC LAWS.

Banks, savings, additional to law relating t0 ..vaeseveveneiecrsesstevsninans
Bastard children, maintenance of cveecseieeevuiersecirensnsrieenseisiescnas
Beans, fixing weight of ......... FETRRION B P
Birds and game, for protection of «veveeiis it crisiaiionicriiretiiiinens
Roard of prisonors in jail, prieo of......... .. Lo sereerensensasenrvens veserae
Bonds of the state, for the renowing and extending of ...cvevueievviiranscnns
Boys in reform sehool, superintendent may apprentice ....cevuveevresnenevans
Bridge gunards on railroads, providing for .. couvviiivieniiiniiinerniiiie e
Buildings used for assemblages of citizens, to provide suitable means of egress

31 14 N N

Business corperations, relating to organization of ...vsevvvaennes vereaierenan

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Bagaduce river and tributaries, for protection and preservatlon of smelts in...
Baldwin, to restrict fishing in Sanborn brothors’ pond in town ofi.vevuverevens
Baneroft plantation, to legalize organization of......... teverrensersiarnrens
Bangor Board of Trade, to incorporate, .cov vaescesesrenstorncresesarcesass
Barnard, town of, providing for payment of liabilities of....vviuenresencnnonn
_ Bass in Winnegance croek, for protection of vouevevevisesessironsvesnsinvons
Bates Manufacturing Company, authorized to reduce capital stock.cveuvnsen.s
Bath, city of, additional to act to incorperate...eseeviniescvrerinreiienennss
Belfast Municipal Court, relating t0.....vievusirieviisssisvensccnsracesans
Board of Trade, Bangor, to incorporato,.....ouueaes Heev st rren et eartens
Bonds, town of Brunswick authorized to issue.....veevivenesneinneiiiasnn,
Boom Corporation, Fairfield, to incorporate, covuvevevustciieioironnsreceseas
Broewer’s pond, to prohibit the taking of fish from..evsvveiverenenenains PPN
Bridge across Toddy pond, providing for..
Merrymeeting, to vest property of in Sagadu.hoo county ceareean
Brunswick, town of, authorized to fund its debt....cvuervecsivirneriviansnss
Bubier, Rufus Edwin, to chango name of . .eus civesenrevasnenssrsirionsossas
Bullock, Amelia and Adelin, to change namos ofsevs vaesssssasessstnoveconss

PAGE,
51
70
89

18
23
30
26
36

26
14
34
34
36
10

8,38
33

43
99
52
39

67
21

38
39
80
43
11
37
25
82
21
43
86
112
b4
14
36
80
33
34



INDEX.

RESOLVES.

Bangor ohildren’s home, appropriation for.i.vvviviersrivseviiiisnaniniinn
Baring and Houlton road, appropriation for cosvvisecesiiissciiiiiiiisnans
Barker, Fred, in favor of . vveeeces coreneassssssstssnessanstroeaceancsorsos
Basis of currency, relating tos s i seve sttt eceasrsesaseiasisisisnoanes
Bath military and naval asylum, appropriation for...eveiieaieaiiiiaiiiiens
Blaclk, George W., in favor of i susivees tseesrestatsconsnntessssasessisenoss
Blake, Nathaniel, in favor of cvee oivivrncersnsesssessssasesiiosesnsaesosss
Blanchard and Shirley, in favor of towns of .ecsveriaiisnriiernarerionacoens
Bridge in town of Caribou, in aid of c.svseeiiiiiiiinaseiiioniniasnssasiies

over Molunlus stream, t0 T@PAIT .« e vets veesvetstiassrisisannserans
Brown, Judith, for the location of land certificate issued to....cevvuiuensness

Tda, N favor of.vveresesrsreoretoesasssaessscseasosssnssnsssnnons

William, in favor oficoseivvasnsonsooseseiscitossnnssssassssvisises

C.
PUBLIC LAWS.

Campmeetings, appolntment of special police at «uvvvivivitsiionssresiasaais
Capital stook of corporations, to authorize reduction of .o .evvveanseiiaeenans
Children, bastard, maintenance of s covsversvioe s s ootosaraonestsseocevsnss
Clerk of courts for oounty of Penobscot, to establish salary of ceseeervanencinn
snperior court in Kennebec county, fees ofiveess sisesrsssetosesians
Close-time, annual, for certain fish, established...csveveeiiiiniinernennsnsine
Collection of taxes, relating to arrests for .. u.evteiviessaiioinesvscnvasainis
and nssessment of taxes, relating to0..vece it iiianiiiversnanianns
Commereial fertilizers, to prevent frandain oo veeeviinaiieisveneeiinsunas
Commissioners, county, to oxtend jurisdietion and authorlty of «...ovvvuvnuas
railroad, compensation of. . vvevieavevice i it iainrenansans

to adjust expense of ways noross railroads..ceveusans

of savings banks, for appointment of s ..oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianns

fisheries, appointment, dutles and salary of.eunvvviucusnass

for enforeement of judgments, appointment of .vovveiivies s

Commitment of girls in industrial sehool, relating t0 cuveveueviueviievieennns
Compensation of railroad commissioners, fixing +..voveveviiiviiiiii o
Coroners, authorized to compel attendance of witnesses at inquests..c..vuvveas
Corporate property, taxatlon of . ,viveee veer cinevriesnctonensiserisicasssnen
Corporations, to authorize reduction of capital stock of v .ivivvrsivrssvsananss
business, organization of ... ..veaeeeneiiiiiiiiiriiiiiiasiioans

MOTEERZOS OF 40y au v svensverssnevasssstsansesntsnsnsinnnsions

Corrupt agroements by attorneys and others, for punishmont of....avvvuinaass
County attorneys to aet with attorney general in Inw court ...oeoeveiaverans
commissioners, to extend jurisdiction and authorlty of .vvuvvvvuvisnen,

of Konnebee, establishing superior court for.....ovveveviviioniaeans
additlonal t0....cvveueues

August term supreme judielal eourt for, abolished.......

Penobscot, to establish the salary of clerk of courts for..cocvvueenes

Court, suporior for Konnobec oounty, established ....oeeuiiaverisiciasanaee
ndditional 40 «vvviiivianoans

supremo judieial for Kennebec county, to abolish August term of ......

Courts of tbe state, to provide for office of orier in...svviiiariernoinenarnnnns
insolvency, probate courts constituted....cvviviiiisiiiiiiiiaiiiiies
Credibors, form of 0ath of. .ueus vvirvessseeetiesvionenssventssnerncsssssnnss
Crier in courts, duties of, to be performed by sheriff or clerlt vueiveeriaisenn.
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INDEX.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Calais Railroad Company, to extend time for organization of vvveveevsvenssres
Municipal Court, relating t0.uesvversioi et rienroersrnesssressenes
Canal at head waters of Presumpscot river, providing for «vvesessuensessssoee
Capital stook of Augusta Water Company, t0 inorease....sveesessvasesrcsvase
Atlentic and St. Lawrenoce Railroad Company, to increase ....
Bates Manufaoturing Company, authorized to reduce,........
Carthage, to make valid doings of municipal officers of ...uvvvevsvcresanssane
Cattle, relating to the running at large of on Isle au Haut island. essveusvees
Cemetery, Antietam National, conveyance of the interest of the State of Maine
in aubhorized. . coveviistiriiiinnnsstiiisctransasenssesssesnossnnens
Cemeteries, town of Hampden authorized to receive money to keep in repair. ..
Changes of names of certain Persons. .vveevess voescasnvrvisrncacsseserenssd,
Charter of Aroostook Steamboat Company, t0 extend ceuevveeenresrecsracases
city of Ellsworth, t0 amend. cevveess cevacenossaraseroosraoesenes
Augustn, t0 amend .y iveeviae ittt aitserctoinsiens i
additional t0 vveveianravrieiiiioeeienns

Union Mutual Life Insurance Company, to revise and consolidate .
Cheese Company, North and West Auburn, to logalize doings of .. .veeveeevons
Oity of Portland, Mayor and Auditor of, to be Commissioners of Portland and
Rochester Railroad Sinking Fund «...eeveevesvnesraroons
relating to police foroe of..uceviesvonaviniiiiinsesiinnens
Belfast, relating to Municipal Court in .eeeveriesvrecsessnsreearanes
Ellsworth, to abolish the Common Council of . eveieeriiniiiienneense
legalize the funding of debt of.....vvevivariaieccrinaane
Augusta, to abolish the Common Council of +vveusvevrvsesvesssacsnss
additional to v, eeveaniinons
Calais, relating to Municipal Court of ivvivvesecrivinsvasasnssncasones
Bath, additional to act to incorporate....uveiieriaieiriiiiiiiiiinanes
Cities of Lewiston and Auburn, amendatory of act to supply with water...... .
Colorado Malachite Mining Company, relating to name of sveevevscarereiesnes
Columbia, town of, relating to Dyke Branch stream in .....veveevsersnveanss
Commissioners of Sinking Fund of Portland and Rochester Railroad, providing
0 g Cesaseeresisanans
CQounty of Waldo, to prevent the killing of deer in «..ovvvenseseiasessnenonse
Sagadahoo, to authorize conveyance of Merrymeeting bridge to in-
habitants of . veuvvvivirieniiiiniiiennians hetereeceenaae
Cumberland, to regulate the disbursement of public funds by treas-
urer of,.....
Aroostook, to legalize the organization of ecertain plantationsin.....

Crotehed pond and certain other waters, navigation of by steam authorized. ...
Crystal Dam Company, to Incorporate .veeesivesesvssinssersensoens teeraens
plantation, to legalize organization of ... vvvveiiienrienvuineieranees
Cumberland Club of Portland, to incorporate .......... Cereasaresrerencnraes
and Oxford Canal Corporation, franchises of revested and revived..
county, to regulate the disbursements of public funds by treasurer

1)

RESOLVES.
Caribou, in aid of bridge in town ofve. veirnrisanreversareoencsneencsressen
Carver, John, in favor of «civuviinviiviveenenracrsrircaens
- Cary, George, Theodore and Jefferson, in favor of..veesevevaenss [N

Chapel on Oldtown island, for repair of seuevreiieiirasnsonossssoaesrenssuns
Children’s Home, Bangor, appropriation for...eevesiuiveiiveioianeceiaiienens
Claims of Peter Murphy and Thomas Kennedy, relating t0.veeesseraisssssoas
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INDEX.

College of Agriculture and Mechanic Arts, relating $0..evevseviivsnsiiesaens
appropriation for..cisivisiiai e

Colling, Charles F., in favor of coeesevesvsaenrisontonsnsesssrsssnaneneesoes
Committee on State Prison, in favor of.cieiveiiviirioricintsrsnnnsancienes
Education, in favor of ..vuscevessreseecscrsscasescsrsrsscess

Reform Sohool, in favor of «.veeeeiseeseciisescrsnsserscsassns

Military Affairs, in favor of i veveeeveasensntrsnenaiioscencns

Financial Affairs, in favor of s eeusviiieciavrsensarensarencnans
Agriculture, in favor of ..veiveiiareiinsiiistateriisacnsree

Commission to invostigate elections in certain towns and plantations, appoint.
1123 VL

claims of Alexander and certain other towns referred to....cecves

Compiling and printing school laws, providing for «voeeeitiiieiiarsnvecioses
Conary, William, In favor of.vceeevevsvaessansrsesonsaussrsasssasronsanass
Congressional delegation, action of approved ...eeeveeiivescnsnsrassssncsnse
Counties of tho State, Iaying a t2X 0n..veeevereisiviiievesertarsistsisanses
Crouse, Jeremiah, in favor of v eeeveeusvasrvirssoscsisasrencrsrcaensncnsnee
Elbridge D., in favor of .svevvvieeeeiitsscssesisvercassosssensvane
Crystal plantation, to authorize the conveyance of a lot of land in.eevseareass
Currency, relating to basis of «vvcivirsveiecrsevessncnssriassstessnssnnnnse

D.

PUBLIC LAWS.

Damariscotta river, relating to migratory fishes ineecssisesiesvanvscrnannass
Debtor, form of 0ath 0fi sessseuscaressrsasssssnsassssersnsensosnsssnssases
Debtors, poor, relief 0f. .. uveieeeesstsosssrecscsssssesaserecsnssssosensass
Debts and liabilities of disorganized towns, how collected..ssvess et venanose
Deductions from sentence of conviets in jails, relating 0 veveveescesienaansss
Domurrers, relating £0.. .4 vviivivivieisiaecens teeraseeasesassestettterane
Deposits of savings banks, investment of vvuvveiseeieisserossasasrenavcecess
Development of mining interest of atate, to enoourage...vevveveseverasecanane
Disoharge from debts, relating t0...sevescesecustcasenaascnsssssssessonnnss
Disorganized towns, debts and liabilities of s scseeesi et vosetsessnsentesones
Divorce, relating to A6tions of cveessesssesorreraesovessssesvessssosesenren
Dogs, misohievous, t0 repenl nob TElabing t0seses core savesssssesaccsorecnvane
Duties of county attorneys, relating t0.csesseesssesssnsvosssonsssssrecsene

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Dam Company, Crystal, t0 inoorporate.eeeeeseseveveseasessesssesssessans
St. Croix Lake, t0 Incorporate..cssecees sseevans vssssonssnans

and Improvement Company, Soucdehunk, to incorporate,....oeeueveeses
across Kennebeo river at Augusta, relating to lock inveveevravaveiennsns
Damariseotta river and pond, for protection and propagation of eelsin........
Dead river and cortain other waters, navigation by stoam authorized...... ...
Debt of city of Ellsworth, to legalize the funding of . ceeeusensecsvasererscaes
town of Brunswiok, to authorize the funding of cvvveveeeniivesnvaacns

Deer in Waldo county, to prevent the killing of. veusveesscesvrsnsrensseannse
Deer Isle and Sedgwick Steam Ferry Company, £0 incorporate....eece sese vnsn
Deoxtor pond, to prevent the taking of fish from.svevcveseecsensnsesansnnse
Doings of Benjamin True as a justice of the peace and quorum, to make valid..
Oliver B, Trott as a justice of the peace and guorum, to make valid.

North and West Auburn Cheese Company, to make legali.seeeeuses

agsessors of No. 6 plantation, Franklin county, to make valid......

PAGE,
23
30
12

D O

12
18

35
35
22

19
14
21
16

24
81
54
17
16
56
51
28
81
17
26
69
59

69
45
89
30
83
40
80
30
49
44
17
4

10

93



INDEX,

PAGE.
Doings of town of Barnard, to make valid..vveeviveviiiuneennssonnsvennanan 17
Union Sehool Distriet in Carthage, Wilton and Dixfield, to make
R 5 20
munioipal officors of Carthago, to make valid « vvvvevers vavesaenrves 20
School District No. 18, Gorham, to mako vuhd eveesrvannaronaean . 20
town of Limestone, to make valid....vvivuevieeiinronnnsnssnranenn 34
city of Ellsworth, to make valid...vsveiivarevevriiocnuinnnes 40
Lyndon Union Meeting-house Assoointion, to make valid........... 45
Donnell, Rufus Edwin, name changed from Rufus Edwin Bubier.......vev.u., 33
Dyke Branch stream in Columbia, relating to dyke or dam aoross..v.veveses.. 4
RESOLVES.
Dgniels, Cyrus T., in favor of..... PRI Cedretenettasareratiasissosanras 13
Lydia A., in favor of i vuveiieeviinniinvinnnnnns PR Cereeaienean 17
Davis, 0. W. J1., In FaVOr 0f s s cerntiinsinenenotineaaronssssnssseesanness 20
Deering, in favor of t0WI 0fi .. covnvineiirniiriieensisnoossarnennsiseensses 24
Delegate to the intornational prison congress, uuthorlzmg the appointment of 19
Digest of Maine reports, Plaisted and Appleton’s, providing for purchase and
distribution of,.....cooovunns Cereerere et rensauen beeeaeenones veen 29
Documentary hlstory of ane, relutmg 7 T RN 18
E.
PUBLIC LAWS,
FElections, relating t0. cvseuvee caeecetsnettverensnsanssnssoessvansnessanes 4
voting lists used atiseesvsrrriieiiineiiainenerirneneesesrnronas 69
Enforcement of judgments, to provide additional remedies for..e.eveerseveas 63
Estates lield in joint tenancy, levy of exeoutions Upon. .....oveeusvsvivssanees 18
Txeoutions issued by trial justices, renewal of .. vevuveieverevoceviovnnsvnen 66
Extinguishment of fires, to enoourage the provision of means for . ... vevevase 30
PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.
Edes, Thomas, farm of, set off from Parkman and annexed to Guilford...... ven 48
Eels in Damariscotta river and pond, for protection and propagation of........ 30
Ellsworth, ity of, to abolish the common council of..........euu., feversenas 26
to.legalize the funding of the debt of.......ccvviviuieronns 40
Evans Rifle Manufaocturing Company, to amend act to inoorporate...sveee.vns 3

Expenditures of government, to provide for.eeevesvivieieiionaiveiaoise . 71,113

RESOLVES.

Eduecation, in favor of committee on........ ves

Elections in certain towns and plantations, providing for investigation of......
Equalization of municipal war debts, reeords pertaining to, transferred to
adjutant general’s offiee. seesieviciii i i icii it iiiiiiiieii e

F.

PUBLIC LAWS.
Fares cn railroads, relating $0. ceve veveveis ot cavsvacnsserasssvansssesvans
Fees of olerk of superior court of Kennebee oounty, relating to....ovvuvvern.
commissioners for enforeement of judgments, established.....vceuseass
jailers, relating t0.ueeeeseseentieiiereiiiorerricesrsasenscrssvans
officers of court of insolvency, how established and paid.....coveeees.
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Fees oy officors for arrest, trial and commitment of tramps.......oovoviiinans
execution of laws relating to fisheries...... tessransaesaenes

Fertilizers, commercial, to prevent frauds Iin...ieovvisvoreoirsnanasins [T
Fish, to regulate and protect the propagation of v.uvvucvviiediiniaeaiinanes
wardens, appointment, duties and compensation of..eeeieevvensno PPN
Fishes, migratory, in Damariscotta river, relating t0 cevvvevsviversnacnnnans
Fisheries, to regulate and Protect. . ceesvees svvesscssrssseasessnorssssnseres
Fish-ways, providing for.. Ceriaraeseseaaase
Fires, to encourage the provisions for extinguishment of vesasans e Ceaeseenens
Frauds in sommerieial fertilizers, to prevent.... oo evae e Cersieesonans e
Froe high sohools, velating t0 maintenanee of. .eievevsseretieneensrcisnenss

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS,

Fairfield Boom Corporation, to Ineorporate. . vverveinieiiiiiiiiit i

PFarmington, to establish a municipal court in town of v.veuuneiviinneiinnne
Feos of judge of Calais municipal court, establishing....cocavaeaionens, veses
Farmington municipal court, establishing..... IR T T RUTIN

Ferry between Sullivan and Hancock, to establish rates of toll on ..vvveueeans,

Gompany, Deer Isle and Sedgwick Steam, to incorporate...co.eevvues,,
Field’s pond in Orrington, to prohibit the taking of fish from.......c.viiviens
Fire Engine Corporation, Oxford Village, certain real estate set off from......
Fish, to prohibit the taking of, from Withee’s pond........evvviviieeninens .

Dextor pond..evevevivieniiiiiiiionnns

Field’s and Brewer’s ponds.. ...oveueuens

and Game, to ineorporatoe the Konnebec Association for protestion of.....
Fishery, shad and alewife in town of Warren, relating to .......c.cvvvaian.s .
Fishing in Sanborn Brothers’ pond in Baldwin, to restrict........ Cebereasenan
Free bridge across Toddy pond in Hancoek county, to authorize .ovveei.ue...

RESOLVES.

Female orphan asylum, Portland, appropriation for . .....ovveiiiiaianieun,
Financial affairs, in favor of committee oneeee e it iiniiiiiaii i,
First christinn society of Snco, to mako valid organization of. ......covivv i,
Fish, appropriation for propagation of ........... Leneeerteretsarcnsaanienns
Fort Kent, in favor of 60Wn oficvusiiieiiiecint et iiviiiinsssetarnnnanenns
Foster, George F., in favor of cvevvveviieiintaieniiiiiniiieaiiieiiieanan,
Frenchville, in favor of town of. . .evivveiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinii

G.

PUBLIC LAWS.

Game and hirds, for proteetion 0fi. c.veivii vttt ieniiier et res
Girls, commitment of, to Maine industrial school..... ... ... ievtss
Goods and chattels stored in warehouses, relating 60, vvuseavevnsa,
Gorham, to establish 2 normal school in town oftvvveeverivnnvinecannviianen
Granite, relating to lien for labor on.......... e teerre st i

Grounds, improved and ornamental, actions for trospass on....eeevinsiievaes
Guardians and trustees, granted power to assign mortgagos vveevve et innes,

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Game and Fish, to incorporato the Kennebeo Association for protection of.....
Georgos river in Thomaston, to authorizo the location of a way over tide waters
[ B
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